equity before adjustment 8,852,108,295.44 157,929,921,850.14 150,950,296,902.06

Impact of initial recognition
 not applicable to deferred
 tax related to assets and
 liabilities arising from a
 single transaction (2,360,339.61) 3,012,365.80 5,713,860.65

Net profits and shareholders’
 equity after adjustment 8,849,747,955.83 157,932,934,215.94 150,956,010,762.71

10

Unit: RMB
The Company

Net profit/(loss) for
the period from
January 1, 2022
to June 30, 2022

Shareholders’
equity at the
end of 2022

Shareholders’
equity at the

beginning of 2022

Net profits and shareholders’
 equity before adjustment 3,666,187,638.58 109,052,434,448.49 104,909,784,091.14

Impact of initial recognition
 not applicable to deferred
 tax related to assets and
 liabilities arising from a
 single transaction (168,413.48) 224,161.75 240,040.57

Net profits and shareholders’
 equity after adjustment 3,666,019,225.10 109,052,658,610.24 104,910,024,131.71

The impacts of the above change in the accounting policy on each item in the consolidated
balance sheet and the balance sheet of the parent company as of December 31, 2022 are
summarized as follows:

Unit: RMB
The Group

Before adjustment Adjusted amount After adjustment

Assets:

 Long-term equity
  investments 13,657,597,890.59 (393,413.53) 13,657,204,477.06

 Deferred tax assets 2,407,719,951.15 727,969.21 2,408,447,920.36

Liabilities:

 Deferred tax liabilities 1,388,885,150.91 (2,677,810.12) 1,386,207,340.79

Shareholders’ equity:

 Retained earnings 39,038,911,600.23 (1,380,078.38) 39,037,531,521.85

 Non-controlling interests 50,902,255,957.77 4,392,444.18 50,906,648,401.95

Unit: RMB
The Company

Before adjustment Adjusted amount After adjustment

Assets:

 Long-term equity
  investments 86,604,309,314.03 224,161.75 86,604,533,475.78

Shareholders’ equity:

 Retained earnings 21,443,389,507.84 224,161.75 21,443,613,669.59

11

The impacts of the above change in the accounting policy on each item in the consolidated
income statement and the income statement of the parent company for the period from
January 1, 2022 to June 30, 2022 are summarized as follows:

Unit: RMB
The Group

Before adjustment Adjusted amount After adjustment

Investment income 691,775,521.79 (257,304.46) 691,518,217.33

Total profit 10,602,788,980.92 (257,304.46) 10,602,531,676.46

Less: Income tax expenses 1,750,680,685.48 2,103,035.15 1,752,783,720.63

Net profit 8,852,108,295.44 (2,360,339.61) 8,849,747,955.83

Including: Net profit
 attributable to
 shareholders
 of the parent
 company 5,904,498,333.83 (2,522,958.41) 5,901,975,375.42

Non-controlling
 interests 2,947,609,961.61 162,618.80 2,947,772,580.41

Unit: RMB
The Company

Before adjustment Adjusted amount After adjustment

Investment income 4,235,320,492.32 (168,413.48) 4,235,152,078.84

Total profit 3,666,187,638.58 (168,413.48) 3,666,019,225.10

Net profit 3,666,187,638.58 (168,413.48) 3,666,019,225.10

(iii) The impacts of the above change in the accounting policy on each item in the consolidated
balance sheet and the balance sheet of the parent company as of January 1, 2022 are
summarized as follows:

Unit: RMB
(Decrease)/increase in the amount of

statement items after the adoption of the
change in the accounting policy

The Group The Company

Assets:

 Long-term equity investments (377,534.71) 240,040.57

 Deferred tax assets 6,796,114.31 –

Liabilities:

 Deferred tax liabilities 704,718.95 –

Shareholders’ equity:

 Retained earnings 906,177.98 240,040.57

 Non-controlling interests 4,807,682.67 –